

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## SIX EMPLOYEES HONORED BY BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY AT 20 PLUS CLUB RECEPTION

Employees Recognized at 41st Annual Event to Celebrate Employees' Loyalty and Dedication

Canton, Mass – (July 31, 2018) – Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company, a national provider of <u>insurance solutions for individuals and at the workplace</u>, today announced six employees who reached a twenty-year milestone with the company. These employees were honored alongside more than 50 other employees with twenty or more years at the company's 41st Annual 20 Plus Club Recognition Reception. The event, hosted on June 21, 2018, acknowledged the employees' long-term dedication to Boston Mutual.

"We value the hard work and dedication of our employees; they play an integral role in our success," said Paul A. Quaranto, Jr., Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President at Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company. "We understand the importance of recognizing those who have devoted themselves to our collective efforts to deliver on our promises to our policyholders and producers."

The following six employees are the new inductees to Boston Mutual's 20 Plus Club, celebrating their twentieth year with the company in 2018:

- Nancy Brown, Insurance Operations
- Christine Coughlin, Human Resources
- Robert Duggan, Actuarial
- Carol Duncanson, Insurance Operations
- Karen Kilroy, Information Technology
- Christine Taylor, Insurance Operations

This year's recognized employees, which included five individuals with 40 years or more of service to the company, celebrated their tenure at the Granite Links Golf Club in Quincy, Massachusetts. Employees who retired this year before June 30 were also

recognized at the event. The 20 Plus Club Recognition Reception is one of many events Boston Mutual hosts throughout the year to recognize its employees' commitment to the company, including quarterly Service Recognition Celebrations to honor employees' quinquennial milestones.

## **About Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company**

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company is a national insurance carrier providing flexible insurance products for working Americans in the private and public sectors. Boston Mutual offers a range of insurance coverage options for both individuals and employers, with a product portfolio that includes life, critical illness, disability, and accident insurance coverage. Founded in 1891, the company, which is headquartered in Canton, Massachusetts, has enjoyed a long history of financial strength and stability. For more information, please visit <a href="www.bostonmutual.com">www.bostonmutual.com</a> or follow the company on Facebook (/BostonMutualLifeIns) or LinkedIn (/company/boston-mutual-life-insurance).

## **Media Contact:**

Meredith D'Agostino
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
meredith\_dagostino@bostonmutual.com
(800) 669-2668 x276

###